[image: ]Golf Course – Banquette Center
Christine Reling                          586 254-7700
Cherry Creek Golf Club
52000 Cherry Creek Dr.  Shelby Twp. 48316
Christine.reling@cherrycreekgolf.com
Appraiser
Connie Ratkiewicz	    586-677-6762
Comp Rite Appraisal
61314 Cetnor Ct. Washington 48094
Connier@mirealsource.com




www.wcrlakepointe.comHome Inspector
*Kevin Stripling	                 586-443-5042
Home Inspection Professionals
22777 Harper Ste 304a St Clair Shores 48080
hipceo@gmail.com

Attorney
Richard D. Linnell	                      248-977-4182
Linnell & Associates, PLLC
2804 Orchard Lake Rd. Ste. 203 Keego Harbor 48320
RLinnell@Linnellfirm.com


wcrlakepointechapter@gmail.com

COME JOIN US!Home Warranty
Jeff Sebastian                               586-922-7423
America’s Preferred Home Warranty 
2727 Spring Arbor Rd Jackson 49203
jsebastian@aphw.com


Business Professionals
Valerie Robbins		        586-876-2523
Just Cruises & Vacations
43277 Garfield Clinton Twp. 48038
vrobbins@justcruises.com             

Megan E. Trzcinski                       810-922-1818
Real Living Kee Realty
RealLivingMegan@gmail.com
                                                                                
Chrissy Zambas                            586-747-8190
Keller Williams Realty
35427 Dodge Park Rd. Sterling Heights 48312
czambas@kw.com
LAKE POINTE Network 
Strategic Partners



Insurance
David Duncan	                      586-907-1487
Duncan Insurance Agency
74265 Fulton Ct Armada 48005
dgduncan@aalins.com       

Lauren DuVall                           810- 335-4000
Liberty Mutual Insurance
13001 23 Mile Rd. Ste. 102 Shelby Twp. 48315                    
Lauren.aures@libertymutual.com

Paul Grosshans                          586-321-7376
Big Johns Insurance
13335 Fifteen Mile Rd. Sterling Heights 48312
paul@bigjohnsins.com

Noel Selewski                          313 886-6857
Noel Selewski Agency Inc.
15206 Mack Grosse Pointe Park 48230
nselweski@yahoo.com
   



Please Support Our Chapter
Strategic Partners!
[bookmark: _GoBack]
We are a network of successful Realtors® advancing women as professionals and leaders in business, the industry and the communities we serve.    Closing Gifts
Luke Sasek                             616 295-5537
Cutco Closing Gifts
LMSasek@gmail.com



*Denotes Platinum SponsorCommission Services
*Julie Diaz		        248-737-4400
Commission Express of Michigan
PO Box 312 Holly 48442
Commissionexpressmichigan@gmail.com



    
Title Companies
Beth Jarvis                            586 453-1501
Title Connect
36975 Utica Rd. Ste. 101 Clinton Twp. 48036
BJarvis@title-connect.com

Susan Meisel                        586 226-900
Devon Title
42450 Hayes Ste. 4 Clinton Twp. 48038
smeisel@devontitle.com
                                                         
Dawn Paton                          586-255-6676
Bankers/ATA National Title
36800 Gratiot Ave. Clinton Twp. 48035
dpaton@atatitle.com

Kathy Sleboda		586-208-6869
First American Title
46875 Garfield Macomb 48044
KSleboda@Firstam.com 

Renee Smith                            810 394-2906
Title Partners
17380 N Laurel Park Dr. Ste. 150C Livonia 48152
rsmith@mytitlepartners.com

Wendy Smith                        586 770-4926
Liberty Title
12900 Hall Rd. Ste. 150 Sterling Heights 48313
Wsmith@libertytitle.com





Mortgage Lenders
Matthew Baffo		              586-445-6655
First State Bank		           NMLS# 770988
41240 Hayes Clinton Twp. 48038
mbaffo@thefsb.com		

*Dimitri Elher                                   586 991-1889
Caliber Home Loans                     NMLS# 407237
51315 Mound Rd. Sterling Heights 48316
Dimitri.Elher@caliberhomeloans.com

*Matthew Gshmeidler                  586 709-8546
Stearns Home Loans                 NMLS# 1177917  
101 W. Big Beaver Rd. Ste. 405 Troy 48084
matthewg@stearns.com
                      
Brent Green                                   586 697-0199
Lake Michigan Credit Union     NMLS# 709719
50592 Schoenherr Rd. Shelby Twp. 48315
Brent.green@LMCU.org

Tim Jacobs                                     586 219-0101
Envoy Mortgage                        NMLS# 406653
120 W 4th St. Rochester 48037
tjacomb@envoyortgage.com

Julie Krumholz                                586 416-5750
First Independence Bank        NMLS# 130833
17000 17 Mile Rd. Clinton Twp. 4038
jkrumholz@firstindependence.com

*Aaron Marentette                            586 823-3472
Caliber Home Loans                       NMLS# 979490
51315 Mound Rd. Shelby Twp. 48316
Aaron.marentette@caliberhomeloans.com









Moving Company
Kaitlyn White                    586-977-0400
White Star Movers
35956 Mound   Sterling Heights 48310
kaitlyn@whitestarmovers.com

Mortgage Lenders cont.  
Nicole Palmer                                          586 292-1347
Capital Lending, Inc.                         NMLS# 1446071
7875 24 Mile Rd. Ste. 200 Shelby Twp. 48316
nicole@capitallendingonline.com

*Dante Rosa		                 248-752-4175
Stearns Home Loans	              NMLS# 131744
101 W Big Beaver Ste. 405 Troy 48084
drosa@stearns.com

Melissa Sebastian	                   248-242-2776
First Mortgage Direct 	               NMLS# 811040
38402 Hayes Clinton Twp. 48038
Melissajosebastian@gmail.com

*Wanda Senkus                                      586 453-4535
Caliber Home Loans                          NMLS# 1237207
51315 Mound Rd. Sterling Heights 48316
Wanda.Senkus@caliberhomeloans.com

Suzan Stojanovski                                    586 822-8122
Capital Lending Inc.                             NMLS# 162681
7875 24 Mile Rd. Ste. 200 Shelby Twp. 48316
Suzan@capitallendingonline.com

*Rachel Wasserman                              248 613-1997
Caliber Home Loans                            NMLS# 406465
51315 Mound Rd. Sterling Heights 48316
Rachel.Wasseran@caliberhomeloans.com

*Wendy Yoskovich                          586 337-3383
Caliber Home Loans                     NMLS# 406509
51315 Mound Rd. Shelby Twp. 48316
Wendy.Yoskovich@caliberhomeloans.com
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